A/7 581-40

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 NOV 2003

	^ ·
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 0 3	10/4785 √ 10/478 √ 10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): //.) John Henry Davis	Name: Cryogenesis S.A.
	Name.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes	№ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	Street Address: Hauptstrasse 4
Security Agreement	
Other Declaration of Dr. Christian Scher	rer
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: November 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1/1478566	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{11-20-2003}{2}$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	one of the first of approximation and parents in the first of the firs
Name: Clifford W. Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
1	☑ Enclosed
/ Internal Address:	
<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 4620	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	
Clifford W. Browning	November 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date
■ Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Scherrer

Hebeisen

Rechtsanwälte

Christian Scherrer Dr. iur., LL.M. Detlev Hebeisen Iic. iur. René Bussien Dr. iur.

Neustadtgasse 1a, Postfach 579 CH-8402 Winterthur

Telefon 052 212 05 21 Telefax 052 212 74 22

office@shb-law.ch www.shb-law.ch Kanzleigemeinschaft To whom it may concern

Winterthur, November 5, 2003 Sch/s/CRYOVR42.doc

DECLARATION

Dear Sir or Madam

I, the undersigned, Dr.iur. Christian Scherrer, a Swiss Attorney-at-Law admitted at the Bar of Canton of Zurich, Switzerland, have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein, and I hereby declare as follows:

I represent the company Cryogenesis S.A., a joint stock company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland, that was formed with the goal of developing new processes and apparatus for the extraction of oils from oil bearing materials. I was responsible for advising my client on the restructuring of the company's shareholdership and handling the legal requirements and procedures for said restructuring of the company's shareholdership before the official authorities in view of its patent registered as described below;

Mr. John Henry Davis, named as inventor of the invention set forth in International Patent Application N° PCT/IB02/00151 filed on January 17, 2002, entitled "Oil Extraction Process and Apparatus Therefor", claiming priority of European Patent Application N° EP 02000484.2 filed on January 8, 2002, was employed by the company Cryogenesis S.A. formally from 23. November 2001 (Davis alleges from 1. August 2001) to 30. August 2002 as Technical Manager responsible for developing the new oil extraction process and apparatus therefor;

Mitglieder des Zürcher und Schweiz. Anwaltsverbandes

REEL: 015109 FRAME: 0745

- 2 -

Under Article 332 of the Swiss Code of Obligations, inventions made by employees during the course of their employment, within the scope of their duties and related to the activities of the company, are the property of the employer;

I hereby confirm, on the basis of the facts personally known to me, that under Swiss law, all the rights, title and interest in the invention disclosed in International Patent Application N° PCT/IB02/00151 filed on January 17, 2002, claiming priority of European Patent Application N° EP 02000484.2 filed on January 8, 2002, were vested in the employer Cryogenesis S.A. as a matter of law.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, these statements were made with the full knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both.

Winterthur, November 5, 2003

RECORDED: 11/20/2003

Dr.iur. Christian Scherrer, LL.M. (UC Berkeley CA), Attorney-at-Law, admitted to the bar of the Canton of Zurich,

Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 015109 FRAME: 0746